INTRODUCED: January 9, 2017

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2017-R003

| To terminate | e the services of | of Yueh "Eli" W | ong as a Counc | il Liaison for the City | of Richmond. |
|----------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| | | Patron | – Mr. Addison | | |
| | | | to form and le City Attorney | gality | |
| | PU | JBLIC HEARIN | G: JAN 9 2017 | 7 AT 6 P.M. | |
| BE IT RESOI | LVED BY TH | E COUNCIL OF | THE CITY O | F RICHMOND: | |
| That t | he services of | Yueh "Eli" Wor | ng as a Council | Liaison of the City o | f Richmond are |
| terminated eff | fective January | 9, 2017. | | | |
| BE IT FURTI | HER RESOLV | ED: | | | |
| That the | he Council, as | the appointing a | uthority of Yue | ch "Eli" Wong, exercis | ses its discretion |
| to award to | Yueh "Eli" V | Vong severance | pay computed | l in accordance with | the applicable |
| provisions of | Ordinance No. | . 2004-356-351, | adopted Decem | nber 13, 2004. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| AYES: | 9 | NOES: | 0 | ABSTAIN: | |
| | | | | | |
| L D O DEED | T A D T O O O 1 7 | DETECTED | | amp ratter i | |

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

Council Ordinance/Resolution Request

| то | Allen L. Jackson, Richmond City Attorney Richmond Office of the City Attorney | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| THROUGH | Lou Brown-Ali Council Chief of Staff | | | | | |
| FROM | Allen L. Jackson, Richmond City Attorney Richmond Office of the City Attorney Lou Brown-Ali Council Chief of Staff Shaletha A. Ross, Council Human Resources Liaison Richmond City Council Office of the Council Chief of Staff Andreas D. Addison, Councilmember Elect Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney Meghan K. Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff | | | | | |
| COPY | Andreas D. Addison, Councilmember Elect Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney Meghan K. Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff | | | | | |
| DATE | December 19, 2016 | | | | | |
| PAGE/s | 1 of 1 | | | | | |
| TITLE: | RESOLUTION TO TERMINATE SERVICES OF Yueh "Eli" Wong AS COUNCIL LIAISON | | | | | |
| A resolutio as a Coun | Committee Waiver, Expedited Consideration (RESOLUTION SUMMARY In is requested to terminate the services of Yueh "Eli" Wong with severance pay cil Liaison effective January 9, 2017. Severance pay will be paid in ce with Ordinance No. 2004-356-351 | | | | | |
| | Wong was appointed to the position of Council Liaison on January 2, 2013 to serve to Council Member Johnathan Baliles per Resolution 2013-R3-3. | | | | | |
| FISCAL IMPA | CT STATEMENT | | | | | |
| Estimated C Fiscal Sumn Costs associ to salary a | endment Required Yes No 🖾 Cost or Revenue Impact \$ N/A | | | | | |
| Liaison. | Yor D No M | | | | | |